### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yakima Packaging Automation, Inc.	03/12/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Volm Companies Inc.
Street Address:	1804 Edison Street
City:	Antigo
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54409

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6880310

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Boyle Fredrickson S.C.

Address Line 1: 840 North Plankinton Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1375.017
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mollie A. Newcomb

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020710 FRAME: 0095

500498070

H \$40.00

# Assignment of '310 Patent to Volm

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Yakima Packaging Automation, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a Washington corporation having a place of business at 3601 Powerhouse Road, Yakima, WA, is the owner U.S. Patent No. 6,880,310 issued on April 19, 2005, entitled "Method for Automatic Bale Bag Loading" (the "'310 Patent"), and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Volm Companies Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business at 1804 Edison Street, Antigo, WI, entered into a Confidential Settlement Agreement on the date designated in section 1.G of that agreement as the Effective Date (the "Settlement Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor agreed, among other things, to assign the '310 Patent to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Settlement Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor:

- 1) hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the '310 Patent, international, national or regional phase applications claiming priority therefrom, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, all inventions disclosed therein, all rights therein provided by international treaties and conventions, and any patents, utility models, invention registrations or any other form of legal protection issuing therefrom, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof;
- 2) hereby warrants that it is the owner of all rights in the '310 Patent, that it has not conveyed to any other Person any right in or license under the '310 Patent, and that it has the right to assign the '310 Patent to Assignee without encumbrance; and
- 3) agrees that it shall timely execute and deliver any additional documents and perform such additional acts necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the '310 Patent, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

 This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Wisconsin, without regard to the conflicts of law rules of such state.

Dated: March <u></u> 2008.	
	By: Yakima Packaging Automation, Inc.
	99
	Name: Gary Germunson
	Title: President
STATE OF WASHINGTON  COUNTY OF A MANAGEMENT AND A MANAGEMENT AND THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  Before me on this to me assignment and no she acknowledges	day of March, 2008, came known to be the person named in the foregoing his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and
OR 17-00	Notary Public, State of Washington, My Commission: 201108

WHD\5688026.1

**PATENT REEL: 020710 FRAME: 0097** 

**RECORDED: 03/27/2008**